OP \$40.00 97633929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM793779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen SERDA Technology Co., Ltd.		02/24/2023	Limited Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JINGFU TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED	
Street Address:	OFFICEUNIT3 ON THE 13F OF GRANDCITYPLAZA	
Internal Address:	NOS.1-17 SAI LAU KOK RD.,TSUEN WAN, N.T.	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Postal Code:	999077	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97633929	HIGH KEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5178027123

Email: amdromalius@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Zhirong Liu

Address Line 1: 61-35 98th Street, Apt 6L
Address Line 4: Rego Park, NEW YORK 11374

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Zhirong LiuSIGNATURE:/Zhirong Liu/DATE SIGNED:03/12/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed assignment (4)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008000 FRAME: 0930

900756926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shenzhen SERDA Technology Co., Ltd., a Chinese Limited

Company with an address at Room315, Yuhexing Building, 1Rd Donghuan

Songhe Community, Longhua Shenzhen, Guangdong CHINA ("Assignor"), is

the owner of record of the mark "HIGH KEY" U.S. Serial No. 97633929;

WHEREAS, JINGFU TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED, a Hong

Kong Limited Company with an address at OFFICEUNIT3 ON THE 13F OF

GRANDCITYPLAZA NOS.1-17 SAI LAU KOK RD., TSUEN WAN, N.T.

HONG KONG HONG KONG 999077 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registration

therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00), the

receipt whereof is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's

right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by said marks, and all right to damages and profits, due

or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said marks, and the right to sue

for and recover the same.

Dated this 24th day of February, 2023.

By: Kang Hul

Printed Name: Xiang Hui

Position of Signor: Executive Director of

Shenzhen SERDA Technology Co., Ltd.

Owner of Serial No. 97633929

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008000 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 03/12/2023